County of Mendocino

Cannabis Program Update
June 12, 2018



Cannabis Program Data (unes, 2018)

Cannabis Cultivation Permit Applications

Received 917
Issued 161
Approved 53
Issued + Approved 214 23.3%
Withdrawn 39 4.3%
Denied 18 2.0%
Under Review 499 54.4%

In Queue 147 16.0%



Cannabis Program Data (through June 6, 2018)

Cannabis Cultivation Permits — By Type

Large Mix Light
Large Outdoor
Large Indoor
Nursery

Medium Outdoor
Medium Mix Light
Cottage Outdoor
Cottage Mix Light
Cottage Indoor

Received
396
174

1
90
52
69
81
31
23

Issued
68
46

0
14
7
8
14

Approved
23

Total
91
55

0
24
8
12
18
5
1

%
22.9
31.6

0.0
26.6
15.4
17.4
22.2
16.1

4.0



Cannabis Program Data (through June 6, 2018)

Cannabis Cultivation Applications by Zone

Zoning Applications Issued/Approved % Withdrawn Denied Under Review In Queue
Range 283 58 20.5% 17 14 154 40
Upland 254 66 26% 9 1 131 47
Rural 116 28 24.1% 6 0 60 22
Agricultural 115 46 40% 5 1 46 17
Timber 72 5 6.9% 2 1 51 13
Forest 59 6 10.2% 0 1 46

Industrial 13 4 30.8% 0 0

Suburban 5 1 20% 0 0 4 0



Cannabis Program Updates

* QOutreach & Events
* Program Updates



