County of Mendocino

Cannabis Program Update June 12, 2018

Cannabis Program Data (June 6, 2018)

Cannabis Cultivation Permit Applications

Received	917	
Issued	161	
Approved	53	
Issued + Approved	214	23.3%
Withdrawn	39	4.3%
Denied	18	2.0%
Under Review	499	54.4%
In Queue	147	16.0%

Cannabis Program Data (through June 6, 2018)

Cannabis Cultivation Permits – By Type

	Received	Issued	Approved	Total	%
Large Mix Light	396	68	23	91	22.9
Large Outdoor	174	46	9	55	31.6
Large Indoor	1	0	0	0	0.0
Nursery	90	14	10	24	26.6
Medium Outdoor	52	7	1	8	15.4
Medium Mix Light	69	8	4	12	17.4
Cottage Outdoor	81	14	4	18	22.2
Cottage Mix Light	31	3	2	5	16.1
Cottage Indoor	23	1	0	1	4.0

Cannabis Program Data (through June 6, 2018)

Cannabis Cultivation Applications by Zone

Zoning	Applications	Issued/Approved	%	Withdrawn	Denied	Under Review	In Queue
Range	283	58	20.5%	17	14	154	40
Upland	254	66	26%	9	1	131	47
Rural	116	28	24.1%	6	0	60	22
Agricultural	115	46	40%	5	1	46	17
Timber	72	5	6.9%	2	1	51	13
Forest	59	6	10.2%	0	1	46	6
Industrial	13	4	30.8%	0	0	7	2
Suburban	5	1	20%	0	0	4	0

Cannabis Program Updates

- Outreach & Events
- Program Updates